

**17-C-00016; Water Meter Replacement - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 28, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	S & S Directional Boring and Cable Contractors, Inc.		Premier Meter Technology		National Metering Services, Inc.		Vanguard Utility Service, Inc.		Concord Environmental Energy, Inc.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		Bun Construction Company, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
2000	Replacement 5/8" X 3/4" and 1" Meters	EA	11400	\$ 19.75	\$225,150.00	\$ 24.75	\$282,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$364,800.00	\$ 33.68	\$383,952.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 404,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 51.63	\$ 588,582.00	
3000	Meter Inspection	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 33.68	\$673.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	
4000	Install Re-setter for 5/8" Meter	EA	720	\$ 10.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$17,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,920.00	
4100	Install Re-setter for 1" Meter	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 26.00	\$520.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	
5000	Furnish and Install 3/4 Curb Stop	EA	700	\$ 118.00	\$82,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 97.10	\$67,970.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 137,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	
5100	Furnish and Install 1" Curb Stop	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$2,560.00	\$ 122.10	\$2,442.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6000	Replace Meter Box in Pavement/Sidewalk	EA	20	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$3,740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	
6100	Replace Meter Box in Grass	EA	1,400	\$ 8.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 28.07	\$39,298.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	
7000	Replace Meter Box Lid	EA	1400	\$ 8.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	
8000	Connects	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 95.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$320.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	
9000	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
9100	One-Time Public Construction Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
					TOTAL	\$362,050.00	TOTAL	\$397,250.00	TOTAL	\$491,680.00	TOTAL	\$529,475.60	TOTAL	\$627,800.00	TOTAL	\$723,200.00	TOTAL	\$748,762.00
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>																		
<p align="right">Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i></p>																		
<p align="right">Jim Greiner, P.E.</p>																		
<p align="right">City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department</p>																		
<p align="right">306 E. Jackson Street - 4N</p>																		
<p align="right">Tampa, FL 33602</p>																		